Rugby RCC

Results & Prizes of 10-mile Open Time Trial held Saturday 28th July 2018 - Course: K11/10T

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Official Timekeepers:

Barry Harden & Nigel Hastie
Event Secretary: 

Laurie Bird, 11 Mulberry Road, Rugby   CV22 7TD

Tel.  01788 813025  email:  laurie.bird@btinternet.com 

	 
	 
	Scratch:
	 
	 
	 
	

	1st
	120
	David Mead
	Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT
	19-06
	
	£50

	2nd
	115
	James Perkins
	Race Hub
	19-40
	
	£40

	3rd
	110
	David Kiernan
	Team Jewson – MI Racing
	20-02
	
	£30

	4th
	100
	Craig McKee
	Team Jewson – MI Racing
	20-04
	
	£20

	5th
	130
	Lee Tunnicliffe
	Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT
	20-05
	
	£15

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	Ladies:
	 
	
	
	

	1st
	47
	Lucy Davies
	Arctic Tacx RT
	23-15
	
	£30

	2nd
	97
	Tessa Sandberg
	Beacon Roads CC
	23-28
	
	£25

	3rd
	52
	Gemma Johnson
	Beacon Roads CC
	23-48
	
	£20

	4th
	27
	Janet Birkmyre
	TORQ Performance
	24-17
	
	£15

	5th
	118
	Rebecca Mason
	Coventry Road Club
	24-25
	
	£12

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	Vet on Standard:
	 
	
	
	

	1st
	116
	David Dickerson
	Team Echelon
	+ 6-37
	
	£30

	2nd
	40
	Jon Howard
	Team Echelon
	+ 6-17
	
	£25

	3rd
	90
	Jon Simpkins
	DRAG2ZERO
	+ 6-08
	
	£20

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Age Categories:
	
	

	40-44
	125
	Andrew Green
	Team Jewson – MI Racing
	20-45
	
	£15

	45-49
	55
	Paul Guest
	Worcester St Johns CC
	21-56
	
	£15

	50-54
	30
	Mark Ellis
	Team Milton Keynes
	21-13
	
	£15

	55-59
	12
	Tim Hood
	Team Bottrill / Vanguard
	21-17
	
	£15

	60-64
	46
	Richard Coleman
	Stourbridge Velo
	22-47
	
	£15

	65-59
	34
	John Davidson
	Welland Valley CC
	28-11
	
	£15

	70+
	23
	Tony Smith
	Leamington C & AC
	25-21
	
	£15


	
	
	Best Junior:
	
	
	
	

	
	80
	Adam Jarps
	Team Bottrill / Vanguard
	20-20
	
	£20


Team: Team Jewson – MI Racing  - Poly Pipe – McCann:  Aggregate 60-51 

(Craig McKee, David Kiernan, Andrew Green) £15 each

Please note the above prizes were distributed in accordance with the rules set out in the programme, ie. one prize per rider, excluding team prizes. Where riders are eligible for more than one prize the higher monetary value  applies. If the prize value is the same the order of the prize list determines priority.

Age categories are based on age on day of event. 

GHS Qualifying round:
	1st
	3
	Jacob Reid
	CC Giro
	20-20
	

	2nd
	2
	Daniels Kucerjavijs
	Team JRC
	22-04
	

	3rd
	1
	Harry Tait
	Worcester St Johns CC
	24-05
	

	4th
	5
	Joel Ackers
	Innovation Racing
	25-30
	

	
	4
	Joshua Tarling
	Team Backstedt Bike Performance
	DNS
	


Summary: Of the 120 entrants in the main event there were 85 starters of which 4 were DNFs. There were 35 DNSs of which 15  sent apologies. We understand the strong winds and difficult road conditions had a major impact on the high number of absentees (29%).

Special thanks to:

· Edith Hastie and her catering team for their consistent high standard
· To all members and friends who supplied cakes.

· The excellent support of club members who marshalled 
· Paul Thurman and Alan Saitch who set out the signs and organised the marshals.
· Barry Harden & Nigel Hastie for their efficient timekeeping, supported by Peter Timmins & Naomi Leugs.

And thanks to all competitors for making it another successful event

Rugby RCC Open 10 – 28th July 2018 – Vet on Standard Results
	Pos
	No.
	Rider
	Club
	Cat
	Rider's Time
	Vet on Std
	Std Time

	1
	120
	David
	Mead
	Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team
	V42
	19:06
	07:03
	26:09

	2
	116
	David
	Dickerson
	Team Echelon
	V50
	20:08
	06:37
	26:45

	3
	115
	James
	Perkins
	Race Hub
	V40
	19:40
	06:19
	25:59

	4
	40
	Jon
	Howard
	Team Echelon
	V49
	20:24
	06:17
	26:41

	5
	110
	David
	Kiernan
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	V44
	20:02
	06:16
	26:18

	6
	90
	Jon
	Simpkins
	DRAG2ZERO
	V47
	20:24
	06:08
	26:32

	7
	12
	Tim
	Hood
	Team Bottrill / Vanguard
	V57
	21:17
	06:03
	27:20

	8
	30
	Mark
	Ellis
	Team Milton Keynes
	V54
	21:13
	05:51
	27:04

	9
	35
	Keith
	Reynolds
	Solihull CC
	V54
	21:16
	05:48
	27:04

	10
	21
	Mark
	Wise
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	V53
	21:40
	05:19
	26:59

	11
	46
	Richard
	Coleman
	Stourbridge Velo
	V64
	22:47
	05:19
	28:06

	12
	125
	Andrew
	Green
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	V40
	20:45
	05:14
	25:59

	13
	41
	David
	Schofield-Newton
	LeisureLakesBikes.com
	V56
	22:06
	05:08
	27:14

	14
	25
	Stuart 
	Ashley
	Innovation Racing 
	V42
	21:06
	05:03
	26:09

	15
	51
	Steve
	Mountford
	Solihull CC
	V57
	22:29
	04:51
	27:20

	16
	50
	Dave 
	Elliott
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V40
	21:10
	04:49
	25:59

	17
	27
	Janet
	Birkmyre
	TORQ Performance
	LV51
	24:17
	04:41
	28:58

	18
	55
	Paul
	Guest
	Worcester St. Johns CC
	V47
	21:56
	04:36
	26:32

	19
	62
	Alan
	Tunnicliffe
	South Normanton C C
	V60
	23:09
	04:29
	27:38

	20
	102
	Stuart
	Harris
	Royal Sutton CC
	V45
	21:57
	04:26
	26:23

	21
	71
	Ian
	Wroblewski
	Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team
	V44
	21:53
	04:25
	26:18

	22
	11
	Matt
	Plews
	Welland Valley CC
	V43
	21:55
	04:18
	26:13

	23
	92
	Richard
	Howes
	Coventry Road Club
	V58
	23:15
	04:11
	27:26

	24
	127
	Roger
	Foster
	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
	V58
	23:15
	04:11
	27:26

	25
	76
	Paul 
	Welsby 
	DRAG2ZERO
	V51
	22:53
	03:57
	26:50

	26
	23
	Tony
	Smith
	Leamington C & AC
	V71
	25:21
	03:53
	29:14

	27
	66
	Neil
	Morris
	Didcot Phoenix CC
	V49
	22:48
	03:53
	26:41

	28
	82
	James
	Hargreaves
	Kenilworth Whs
	V56
	23:38
	03:36
	27:14

	29
	126
	Barrie
	Whittaker
	Lyme Racing Club
	V61
	24:09
	03:35
	27:44

	30
	122
	Andy
	Craig
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V47
	22:58
	03:34
	26:32

	31
	43
	Robert
	Finch
	Arctic Tacx RT
	V60
	24:05
	03:33
	27:38

	32
	114
	David
	Garrett
	Rugby Velo
	V56
	23:41
	03:33
	27:14

	33
	67
	David
	Kimberley
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V53
	23:33
	03:26
	26:59

	34
	124
	Angus
	Gordon
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V62
	24:40
	03:11
	27:51

	35
	17
	Steven
	Rogers
	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
	V56
	24:12
	03:02
	27:14

	36
	42
	Martin
	Orrill
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V59
	24:31
	03:01
	27:32

	37
	78
	Michael
	Deacy
	Coventry Road Club
	V59
	24:34
	02:58
	27:32

	38
	98
	Stephen 
	Haynes
	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
	V54
	24:12
	02:52
	27:04

	39
	33
	Christopher
	Huxley
	Stratford Cycling Club
	V55
	24:36
	02:33
	27:09

	40
	73
	Charlie
	Holton
	Welland Valley CC
	V46
	23:56
	02:31
	26:27

	41
	128
	David
	Fear
	South Penine RC
	V71
	27:03
	02:11
	29:14

	42
	104
	Mike
	Sirett
	Rockingham Forest Whs
	V55
	25:09
	02:00
	27:09

	43
	48
	Adrian
	Murray
	Worcester St. Johns CC
	V45
	24:27
	01:56
	26:23

	44
	99
	Gabriela
	Mackinnon
	Birmingham Midland Cycling Club
	LV57
	27:45
	01:47
	29:32

	45
	53
	Ian
	Usher
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V45
	24:47
	01:36
	26:23

	46
	22
	Alan
	Morris
	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
	V57
	25:45
	01:35
	27:20

	47
	88
	Peter
	Varian
	Birmingham Midland Cycling Club
	V57
	25:46
	01:34
	27:20

	48
	14
	Rob
	Bennett
	Ratae RC
	V71
	27:54
	01:20
	29:14

	49
	24
	Stephen
	Cooke
	Walsall Roads Cycling Club
	V59
	26:14
	01:18
	27:32

	50
	18
	Jason
	Noone
	Coventry Cycling Club
	V46
	25:12
	01:15
	26:27

	51
	38
	Ben
	Waddington
	Leicester Forest CC
	V49
	25:46
	00:55
	26:41

	52
	54
	Rob
	Wilson
	Leamington C & AC
	V46
	25:32
	00:55
	26:27

	53
	109
	William
	Ackers
	Cheshire Maverick Cycle Club
	V46
	25:53
	00:34
	26:27

	54
	34
	John
	Davidson
	Welland Valley CC
	V66
	28:11
	00:12
	28:23

	55
	89
	Graham
	Hewson
	MediaVelo
	V65
	28:43
	-00:29
	28:14

	56
	119
	Robert
	Lane
	Leamington C & AC
	V74
	30:25
	-00:32
	29:53

	57
	19
	Jill
	Morris
	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
	LV57
	31:26
	-01:54
	29:32

	58
	39
	E Robert
	Mowat
	Oldbury & District Cycling Club
	V78
	33:03
	-02:05
	30:58


Rugby RCC Open 10 – 28th July 2018 –  Results on Scratch
	1
	120
	David
	Mead
	Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team
	V42
	19:06

	2
	115
	James
	Perkins
	Race Hub
	V40
	19:40

	3
	110
	David
	Kiernan
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	V44
	20:02

	4
	100
	Craig
	Mckee
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	S
	20:04

	5
	130
	Lee
	Tunnicliffe
	Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team
	S
	20:05

	6
	116
	David
	Dickerson
	Team Echelon
	V50
	20:08

	7
	65
	Ryan
	Kenworthy
	LeisureLakesBikes.com
	S
	20:16

	8
	80
	Adam
	Jarps
	Team Bottrill / Vanguard
	J
	20:20

	9
	40
	Jon
	Howard
	Team Echelon
	V49
	20:24

	10
	90
	Jon
	Simpkins
	DRAG2ZERO
	V47
	20:24

	11
	111
	Matthew
	Stretton
	Coalville Whs
	J
	20:39

	12
	20
	Neal
	Parkin
	Team Bottrill / Vanguard
	S
	20:42

	13
	125
	Andrew
	Green
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	V40
	20:45

	14
	31
	Cameron
	Foster
	Velo Schils Interbike RT
	S
	20:56

	15
	75
	Greg
	Brookes
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	S
	20:58

	16
	25
	Stuart 
	Ashley
	Innovation Racing 
	V42
	21:06

	17
	106
	Phillip
	Maddocks
	Leicestershire RC
	S
	21:06

	18
	50
	Dave 
	Elliott
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V40
	21:10

	19
	30
	Mark
	Ellis
	Team Milton Keynes
	V54
	21:13

	20
	35
	Keith
	Reynolds
	Solihull CC
	V54
	21:16

	21=
	12
	Tim
	Hood
	Team Bottrill / Vanguard
	V57
	21:17

	21=
	61
	Jonathan
	Ellis
	Royal Sutton CC
	S
	21:17

	23=
	15
	James
	Garrett
	Rugby Velo
	S
	21:29

	23=
	16
	Timothy
	Hastie
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	S
	21:29

	25
	86
	Isaac
	Russell
	Derby Mercury  R C
	J
	21:37

	26
	21
	Mark
	Wise
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	V53
	21:40

	27
	85
	Alex
	Leek
	Velo Club St Raphael
	S
	21:49

	28=
	71
	Ian
	Wroblewski
	Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team
	V44
	21:53

	28=
	117
	Oliver
	Billing
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	S
	21:53

	30
	11
	Matt
	Plews
	Welland Valley CC
	V43
	21:55

	31
	55
	Paul
	Guest
	Worcester St. Johns CC
	V47
	21:56

	32
	102
	Stuart
	Harris
	Royal Sutton CC
	V45
	21:57

	33
	41
	David
	Schofield-Newton
	LeisureLakesBikes.com
	V56
	22:06

	34
	51
	Steve
	Mountford
	Solihull CC
	V57
	22:29

	35
	113
	Robert 
	Sansby
	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
	S
	22:35

	36
	57
	John
	Dent
	Newcomers Cycling Club
	S
	22:36

	37
	103
	Paul
	Watkins
	Beacon Roads CC
	S
	22:45

	38
	46
	Richard
	Coleman
	Stourbridge Velo
	V64
	22:47

	39
	66
	Neil
	Morris
	Didcot Phoenix CC
	V49
	22:48

	40
	76
	Paul 
	Welsby 
	DRAG2ZERO
	V51
	22:53

	41
	122
	Andy
	Craig
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V47
	22:58

	42
	62
	Alan
	Tunnicliffe
	South Normanton C C
	V60
	23:09

	43=
	47
	Lucy
	Davies
	Arctic Tacx RT
	L
	23:15

	43=
	92
	Richard
	Howes
	Coventry Road Club
	V58
	23:15

	43=
	127
	Roger
	Foster
	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
	V58
	23:15

	46
	97
	Tessa
	Sandberg
	Beacon Roads CC
	L
	23:28

	47
	67
	David
	Kimberley
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V53
	23:33

	48
	82
	James
	Hargreaves
	Kenilworth Whs
	V56
	23:38

	49
	114
	David
	Garrett
	Rugby Velo
	V56
	23:41

	50
	52
	Gemma 
	Johnson 
	Beacon Roads CC
	L
	23:48

	51
	73
	Charlie
	Holton
	Welland Valley CC
	V46
	23:56

	52
	43
	Robert
	Finch
	Arctic Tacx RT
	V60
	24:05

	53
	126
	Barrie
	Whittaker
	Lyme Racing Club
	V61
	24:09

	54=
	17
	Steven
	Rogers
	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
	V56
	24:12

	54=
	98
	Stephen 
	Haynes
	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
	V54
	24:12

	56
	27
	Janet
	Birkmyre
	TORQ Performance
	LV51
	24:17

	57
	118
	Rebecca
	Mason
	Coventry Road Club
	L
	24:25

	58
	48
	Adrian
	Murray
	Worcester St. Johns CC
	V45
	24:27

	59
	42
	Martin
	Orrill
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V59
	24:31

	60
	78
	Michael
	Deacy
	Coventry Road Club
	V59
	24:34

	61
	33
	Christopher
	Huxley
	Stratford Cycling Club
	V55
	24:36

	62
	124
	Angus
	Gordon
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V62
	24:40

	63
	53
	Ian
	Usher
	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	V45
	24:47

	64
	104
	Mike
	Sirett
	Rockingham Forest Whs
	V55
	25:09

	65=
	18
	Jason
	Noone
	Coventry Cycling Club
	V46
	25:12

	65=
	74
	Simon
	Blay
	Coventry Cycling Club
	S
	25:12

	67
	23
	Tony
	Smith
	Leamington C & AC
	V71
	25:21

	68
	54
	Rob
	Wilson
	Leamington C & AC
	V46
	25:32

	69
	22
	Alan
	Morris
	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
	V57
	25:45

	70=
	38
	Ben
	Waddington
	Leicester Forest CC
	V49
	25:46

	70=
	88
	Peter
	Varian
	Birmingham Midland Cycling Club
	V57
	25:46

	72
	109
	William
	Ackers
	Cheshire Maverick Cycle Club
	V46
	25:53

	73
	24
	Stephen
	Cooke
	Walsall Roads Cycling Club
	V59
	26:14

	74
	128
	David
	Fear
	South Penine RC
	V71
	27:03

	75
	99
	Gabriela
	Mackinnon
	Birmingham Midland Cycling Club
	LV57
	27:45

	76
	14
	Rob
	Bennett
	Ratae RC
	V71
	27:54

	77
	34
	John
	Davidson
	Welland Valley CC
	V66
	28:11

	78
	89
	Graham
	Hewson
	MediaVelo
	V65
	28:43

	79
	119
	Robert
	Lane
	Leamington C & AC
	V74
	30:25

	80
	19
	Jill
	Morris
	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
	LV57
	31:26

	81
	39
	Ernest Robert
	Mowat
	Oldbury & District Cycling Club
	V78
	33:03

	
	26
	Edward 
	Mellor
	Mapperley CC
	V40
	DNF

	
	81
	Philip
	Brown
	Walsall Roads Cycling Club
	V66
	DNF

	
	84
	Craig 
	Hopkins 
	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
	V56
	DNF

	
	95
	Ashley
	Roue
	Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team
	V49
	DNF

	
	28
	Paul
	Freeman
	Stratford Cycling Club
	V60
	Apology

	
	44
	Geoffrey
	Hewett
	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
	V65
	Apology

	
	49
	Stephen
	Senderski
	Phoenix Velo
	V65
	Apology

	
	59
	Moira
	Goodway
	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
	LV69
	Apology

	
	64
	Malcolm 
	Moore 
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	V65
	Apology

	
	68
	Darren
	Mullett
	C2 Racing
	V47
	Apology

	
	69
	Norman
	Fenn
	Team Echelon
	V78
	Apology

	
	72
	Mike
	Anslow
	Stourbridge Velo
	V41
	Apology

	
	77
	Patrick
	Kelly
	Velo Club Long Eaton
	S
	Apology

	
	94
	Sarah
	Senderski
	Team Bottrill / Vanguard
	L
	Apology

	
	101
	Euan
	Backus
	ZeroBC Development 
	J
	Apology

	
	105
	Jeremy
	Stone
	Team Bottrill / Vanguard
	V54
	Apology

	
	108
	Garry
	Shuker
	Walsall Roads CC
	V62
	Apology

	
	112
	Robert
	Harrison
	Worcester St. Johns CC
	S
	Apology

	
	121
	William
	Barr
	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
	S
	Apology

	
	13
	Paul
	Erskine
	Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club
	V45
	DNS

	
	29
	Robert
	Franks
	Redditch Road & Path CC
	V73
	DNS

	
	32
	Colum
	Foster
	Ratae RC
	S
	DNS

	
	36
	Andrew
	Curley
	Warwickshire Road Club
	V55
	DNS

	
	37
	Sivio
	Cortis
	Farnham RC
	V61
	DNS

	
	45
	Lewis
	Jones
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	S
	DNS

	
	56
	Peter
	Blackwell
	Solihull CC
	V46
	DNS

	
	58
	Adam
	Pardoe
	Successcycling.co.uk
	V44
	DNS

	
	60
	Robert
	Gibbons
	Team Klincutapparel.com
	V45
	DNS

	
	63
	Matthew 
	Cooper
	Stourbridge Velo
	S
	DNS

	
	70
	Tom
	Thornely
	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
	S
	DNS

	
	79
	Julie 
	Hinds 
	Coventry Cycling Club
	LV60
	DNS

	
	83
	Richard
	Goddard
	Newport (Shropshire) CC
	V53
	DNS

	
	87
	Nic
	Bradburn
	Worcester St. Johns CC
	V47
	DNS

	
	91
	Simon
	Bayliss
	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	S
	DNS

	
	93
	Antony
	Meek
	C2 Racing
	V45
	DNS

	
	96
	Kieran
	Morris
	Oswestry Paragon CC
	J
	DNS

	
	107
	Paddy
	Allaway
	Beacon Roads CC
	V48
	DNS

	
	123
	Bob
	Awcock
	Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
	V74
	DNS

	
	129
	Fred
	Browning
	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
	V69
	DNS


	Teams
	Aggregate Time
	

	Team Jewson-MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
	60-51
	Due to the high number of non-starters only 9 teams finished with 3 or more riders out of a potential 16 teams.

	Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team
	61-04
	

	Team Bottrill / Vanguard
	62-19
	

	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
	66-01
	

	Beacon Roads CC
	70-01
	

	Coventry Road Club
	72-14
	

	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
	72-32
	

	Welland Valley CC
	74-02
	

	Leamington C & AC
	81-18
	


Full details of the above can be found on our website www.rugbyrcc.org.uk
